
 
 

St. Mary’s Dominican High School 
 

SWIMMING 2025 
 

Date Opponent Location Time 
Thurs. Sept. 11 Mandeville / SSA Franco’s Athletic Club 3:30pm 

Tues. Sept 16 Newman / Denham Springs St. Martin’s 5:00pm 

Tues. Sept. 23 Destrehan / McGehee St. Martin’s 5:00pm 

Tues. Sept. 30 Mt. Carmel St. Martin’s 5:00pm 

Tues. Oct. 7 Haynes / Destrehan St. Martin’s 5:00pm 

Tues. Oct 14 Mt. Carmel St. Martin’s 5:00pm 

Wed. Oct. 29 District St. Martin’s 4:30pm 

Fri. Nov. 7 Metro Prelims Franco’s Athletic Club 3:00pm 

Sat. Nov. 8 Metro Finals Franco’s Athletic Club 2:00pm 

Fri. Nov. 21 State Prelims SPAR Athletic Center 9:00am 

Sat. Nov. 22 State Finals SPAR Athletic Center 9:00am 
 


